TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Assignor and Assignee and correct spelling of Assignor's name to use "AE" because Umlaut is not available previously recorded on Reel 003003 Frame 0413. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and good will.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HORST WITTE GERAETEBAU		05/19/2004	SOLE	
BARSKAMP			PROPRIETORSHIP: GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORST WITTE ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG
Street Address:	In Den Tannen 3
City:	D-21369 Nahrendorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202355	WITTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(404)685-6929Phone:404-815-3511

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joyce B. Klemmer

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenadae II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WITTE - CORRECTIVE ASSIGN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0106 OP \$40.00 2202355

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce B. Klemmer
Signature:	/Joyce B. Klemmer/
Date:	02/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=WITTE Corrective Assignment for 2 source=WITTE Corrective Assignment for 2 source=WITTE Corrective Assignment for 2	202355#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0107

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/ Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$		SHEET U.S . L.Y	S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	COMMI ademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the	e attached original	documents or copy to	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Witte Geratebau Barskamp Individual(s)	Name: Internal Address: Street Add City: Individ Assoc Gener Limite Corpo Vother If assignee is representativ (Designation Additional ne	Nahrence State Sta	icklungs-und KG annen 3, D-2136 dorf, German ate:Zip:	tic hen!) No
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached 6. Total num	res No		
Name: Steven L. Permut Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	✓ End	losed	\$ 40.0 arged to deposit aced)	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit a 50-0852	ccount number:		OPR/FII
City: State: MI Zip:48099-4390				FINANC
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	<i>f</i>	May 2	m
Steven L. Permut Name of Person Signing Steven L. Permut	//es	med	May 2	0, JE
	,			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 40.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

	V \
so1e	proprietorship
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

Λ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HORST WITTE GERATEBAU BARSKAMP, a Federal Republic of Germany corporation, having its principal offices at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369, Nahrendorf, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of:

U.S. Trademark Registration 2,202,355 granted on November 3, 1998 For the mark WITTE.

WHEREAS, HORS'T WITTE, ENTWICK LUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG (a Fereal Republic of Germany corporation), having its principal place of business at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369 Nahrendorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HORST WITTE GERÄTEBAU BARSKAMP hereby assign to HORST WITTE, ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at	, this <u>19th</u> day of	May	, 2004.
V	HORST WITTE O	GERATEB	AU BARSKAMP
	BY:	100	2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HORST WITTE GERATEBAU BARSKAMP, a Federal Republic of Germany corporation, having its principal offices at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369, Nahrendorf, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of:

U.S. Trademark Registration 2,202,355 granted on November 3, 1998 For the mark WITTE.

WHEREAS, HORST WITTE, ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG (a Fereal Republic of Germany corporation), having its principal place of business at In Den Tannen 3, D-21369 Nahrendorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HORST WITTE GERATEBAU BARSKAMP hereby assign to HORST WITTE, ENTWICKLUNGS-UND VERTRIEBS KG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at	, this <u>19th</u> day of _	May	, 2004.
	HORST WITTE	GERATEB	AU BARSKAMP
	BY:	100	\mathcal{D}

RECORDED: 02/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004722 FRAME: 0110